
Gran Crema

Pos. Item# Description Pos. Item# Description
1 142804750 Lid, Water Tank    
2 142692800 Water Tank, Gran Crema    
3 N/A N/A    
4 N/A N/A    
5 142693400 Water Tank Assembly, Gran Crema     
6 178548200 Box, Gran Crema    
7 N/A N/A    
8 N/A N/A    
9 90001005 O-Ring, 0060-30    

10 142841150 Valve Gasket Cover     
11 145841350 Gasket, Water Tank    
12 N/A N/A    
13 N/A N/A    
14 N/A N/A     
15 186800400 Thermal Block    
16 N/A N/A     
17 129516803 Screw, 3.5 x 19 Din 7981    
18 N/A N/A    
19 165922700 Manual, Gran Crema      
20 N/A N/A    
21 147621050 Foot, Black Rubber    
22 124652321 Filter Basket, Pods     
23 145849762 Gasket, Pod Filter Basket    
24 144880750 Front Panel, Gran Crema    
25 186014600 Switch, On/Off    
26 145740450 Grill, Drip Tray, Gran Crema    
27 145500211 Float, Red, Drip Tray    
28 149642550 Drip Tray, Gran Crema    
29 226551650 Portafilter, Pressurized, Black    
30 186015050 Switch, Steam/Brew    
31 147800362 Tamper   
32 9991040150 Coffee Measuring Scoop  
33 124650621 Filter Basket, Small  
34 226550263 Portafilter, Non-Pressurized, Clamp, Gray  
35 N/A N/A
36 147700200 Priming Pump

1 of 2



Gran Crema

Pos. Item# Description Pos. Item# Description
1 289200200 Thermal Breaker, Ulka Pump 38 140321861 O-Ring, 2025
2 187721455 Pump, Ulka, 120v 39 145842664 Valve Seat
3 149181450 Pump Support 40 128870420 Piston
4 140321961 O-Ring, 2031 Epdm 41 149450588 Ball Valve
5 127913620 Elbow, 90 Degree 42 126761518 Spring, Outlet Valve
6 121800420 Ferrule 43 129960820 Bushing, Outlet Valve, Brass for SS Boiler
7 123460120 Nut, Compression, 1/8" 44 145841500 Gasket, Brew Head, New Style
8 121840120 Insert, Brass 45 123741421 Brew Head Shower Screen
9 301350100 Tubing, Teflon 4 x 6mm 46 129854021 Screw, M4 x 8 Uni 7688

10 127530907 Mounting Plate 47 220290300 Portafilter Locking Collar
11 183402662 Fusible Link, 152 Degree 48 123300102 Nut, M5 Uni 5590
12 149360200 Tube, Silicone, 5 x 8 49 N/A N/A

13 123452000 Nut, M12 x 1.25 H=4.5mm 50 N/A N/A

14 128311204 Washer, Uni 8842 51 N/A N/A

15 126833921 Spring Clip, Thermostat Hold Down 52 129376208 Steam Arm, Plug-In Style

16 189422000 Thermostat, 95 Deg. Celsius 53 140320200 O-Ring, Steam Arm, Plug-In Connector

17 189425100 Thermal Switch, 127 Degree 54 142270600 Steam Arm Connector, Teflon, in White Only

18 122902121 Boiler Top, Stainless Steel 55 140324761 O-Ring, Panarello Plug-In Style

19 140320762 O-Ring, 108 Silicone 56 227430550 Panarello, Plug-In Style, Black

20 127960920 Connector, Straight, Boiler    
21 188150351 Heating Element, 120v-900w    
22 129311220 Tube, Internal, Boiler    
23 123160502 Nut, M5 Uni 5587-68    
24 129519003 Screw, 4.8 x 9.5 Din 7981    
25 140322962 O-Ring, 761, Boiler Flange    
26 222890600 Boiler Bottom, Stainless Steel     
27 228455500 Steam Valve Body     
28 140323062 O-Ring, 2043     
29 129680802 Screw, M5 x 20     
30 N/A N/A     
31 140322262 O-Ring, 2050    
32 123390520 Nut, 1/8" H=6    
33 123450408 Nut, Steamwand    
34 9990002 Panarello, Black (Not Used on this machine)    
35 147712250 Knob, Steam Arm, Gran Crema     
36 120460204 Linkage, Steam Knob    
37 120640620 Valve Shaft    

2 of 2


